

## Ingredients **(and allergens)**:

Unsalted butter (Cream (**Cows' Milk**), Plain Flour (Fortified British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Self-raising flour (Fortified British **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Soft Light Brown Sugar (Sugar Cane, Cane Molasses), Caster Sugar (White Cane Sugar (100%)), White Chocolate (Belgian white chocolate Couverture (Min cocoa 28.1/ Min **milk** solids 23%) Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole **milk** powder (**Cows' Milk**), Cocoa mass, Emulsifier; **Soya** lecithin, Natural vanilla), Pumpkin Puree (100% pumpkin puree), Cream cheese (Full Fat Soft Cheese (**Cows' Milk**), Salt, Stabiliser (Guar Gum), Acid (Citric Acid)), Double Cream (**Cows' Milk**), Vanilla Bean Paste (Sugar, Water, Vanilla Extract (Water, Ethanol, Sugar, Vanilla Bean Extractives), Vanilla Bean Seeds, Thickener (Tragacanth)), Orange food colouring (Glucose Syrup, Colour (Paprika Extract (E160c)), Sugar, Water, Gelling Agent (Carrageenan), Acidity Regulators (Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Acetic Acid, Sodium Lactate), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)), Icing Sugar (Icing Sugar (Cane Sugar (97%), Maize Starch)), Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Cloves, Allspice, Black Pepper.

**Consume within 4 days of purchase. Made in a kitchen that handles all major allergens.**

LOCAL NCL 18 Acorn Rd, Jesmond, Newcastle-upon-tyne, NE2 2DJ.

Baked at: Drop by LOCAL Ltd. Unit 15 Mandale Park, Wallsend Rd, North Shields, NE29 7FN.